

Press Release 21 November 2023 10:30:00 CET

Annelunds Tak wins solar, sedum and roofing orders with an order value of approximately SEK 36 million

Annelunds Tak is one of the Soltech Group's roofing companies that has been transformed to also offer large-scale solar energy services in addition to the core competence of roofing. The company has now signed new contracts with Perssons Träteknik and Skeppsviken in Skövde. The project starts will take place during the autumn and early 2024. The total order value for the assignments amounts to approximately SEK 36 million, which corresponds to more than half of the company's turnover during the whole of 2022.

Annelunds Tak has been part of the Soltech Group since 2020 and offers various types of roofing contracts, sedum roofs and solar installations. A combination that pays off. The strategic investment to transform with the help of Soltech to also offer solar has led to an rapidly increasing turnover. In 2022, sales ended at a record hight of SEK 61 million.

The company has won several new projects and will now help Perssons Träteknik with the construction of a large-scale solar installation, roofing and a green sedum roof in Vårgårda. In addition to the benefits of solar panels and a newly installed roof, sedum cultivation will help the roof to more easily absorb rainwater and capture carbon dioxide.

Annelunds Tak will also assist in the construction and property development Group Skeppsviken with a large roofing project in Mariestad of approximately 50,000 sqm, which will be the company's largest roofing project to date. CEO Mikael Markusson comments on the new business and the advantages of combining solar panels and sedum roofs.

- The investment in solar energy in combination with large-scale roofing has been a successful choice for us. It is also pleasing that one of the projects combines sedum plants with solar panels. Something that creates a fantastic combination that reduces the property owner's electricity bill, increases biodiversity and cleans the air at the same time, says Mikael Markusson, CEO of Annelunds Tak.



Press Release 21 November 2023 10:30:00 CET

For more information, please contact:

Mikael Markusson, vd, Annelunds Tak

Mail: mikael@annelundstak.se

Phone: 070-7767115

Samuel Lakén, PR Manager, Soltech Energy Sweden AB

Mail: samuel.laken@soltechenergy.com

Phone: 073-705 69 61

About Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ)

Soltech is a comprehensive supplier that develops, sells, installs and optimizes solar energy solutions for our customers' needs. Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ), is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name SOLT and has approximately 80 000 shareholders. The company's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank. For more information see: https://soltechenergy.com/en/

Image Attachments

Mikael Markusson Annelunds Tak

Attachments

Annelunds Tak wins solar, sedum and roofing orders with an order value of approximately SEK 36 million